

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER, DIMA HASAO DIST. HAFLONG (DEVELOPMENT BRANCH)

No.E- 80760/PNRD

Dated, Haflong, the 03rd Nov'2023.

Notification

No. E-80760/PNRD: On the recommendation of the selection board under the Chairmanship of the District Commissioner, Dima Hasao district, Haflong as per the Advertisement published from this office vide Memo No. E-80760/PNRD Dated Haflong, the 16th October 2023 the following candidates are appointed temporarily for a period of 12 months only to the post of **Aspirational Block Fellows** for Aspirational Block Programme in 4 (four) development blocks of Dima Hasao district with a remuneration of **Rs. 55,000/-** only per month.

Selected candidates

Roll No	Name	Address	Place of posting	
ABF14	Naisodi Thousen	Vill- Surat Nagar, Haflong, Dima	Diyung Valley Dev	
		Hasao District, Assam	Block	
ABF06	Khemi Kemprai	Umrangso Lakeside, Umrangso,	New Sangbar Dev	
		Dima Hasao District, Assam	Block	
ABF11	Marshal Thousen	Vill- Damadi Hawar, Maibang,	Diyungbra Dev Block	
		Dima Hasao District, Assam		
ABF05	Ngaubuing Riame	Vill- Lodi, Haflong, Dima Hasao	Jatinga Valley Dev	
		District, Assam	Block	

Waiting List

Roll No.	Name	Address	
ABF02	Nathanael Darnei	Vill-Fiangpui, Haflong, Dima Hasao District,	
		Assam	
ABF09	Bishal Joishi	Vill- Upper Bagethar, Haflong, Dima Hasao	
		District, Assam	
ABF03	Santanu Jyoti Rajkumar	Near Railway field, Haflong, Dima Hasao	
		District, Assam	
ABF18	Sandiya Langthasa	Vill-Purana Maibang, Maibang, Dima Hasao	
		District, Assam	

This appointment is subject to better performance in the respective allotted development block.

He/She should produce all necessary certificates in original for verification at the time of joining without which he/she will not be allowed to join in the works.

He/she shall join his/her place of posting within 7 (seven) days after publication of this notification.

(e-Signed)
District Commissioner cum
Chairman
Selection Committee
Dima Hasao, Haflong

PNRD/30/2023-T&D-DH

1/117553/2029emo No. E-80760/PNRD

Dated, The Haflong, 03rd Nov'2023

Copy to-

- 1. The Mission Director, Aspirational Block Programme, NITI Aayog, New Delhi for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Transformation & Development Department, Assam for favour of kind information.
- 3. All District Commissioners, Assam State for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal Secretary (T), NCHAC Haflong for information.
- 5. The PS to Hon'ble CEM NCHAC Haflong for kind appraisal.
- 6. The Block Development Officers Jatinga Valley, Diyung Valley, New Sangbar and Diyungbra Development Block for information and necessary action.
- 7. The DIO, NIC Dima Hasao for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the result in the District website.
- 8. The Selected Candidates concerned to submit a Notarized Affidavit as per provisions of the Personnel (B) Department O. M.No. ABP.78/2021/01, dated 18/11/2021. The format of the affidavit is enclosed in Annexure-A
- 9. Notice Board.

District Commissioner Cum Chairman Selection Committee Dima Hasao Dist. Haflong